THE DATASHEET OF
CY2DP814ZXCT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CY2DP814
1:4 Clock Fanout Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07060 Rev. *J  Revised December 4, 2014
1:4 Clock Fanout Buffer

CY2DP814
Document Number: 38-07060 Rev. *J Page 11 of 15
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
Pb free
CY2DP814ZXC 16-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0 C to 70 °C
CY2DP814ZXCT 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 C to 70 °C
X = blank or T
blank = Tube; T = Tape and Reel
Temperature Range:
C = Commercial
Pb-free
Package Type:
Z = 16-pin TSSOP
Base part number
Company ID: CY = Cypress
Z CCY 2DP814 X X
CY2DP814
Document Number: 38-07060 Rev. *J Page 12 of 15
Package Drawing and Dimensions
Figure 9.  16-pin TSSOP (4.40 mm Body) Z16.173/ZZ16.173 Package Outline, 51-85091
51-85091 *E
CY2DP814
Document Number: 38-07060 Rev. *J Page 13 of 15
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
CMOS Complementary Metal Oxide Semiconductor
LVCMOS Low-Voltage Complementary Metal Oxide
Semiconductor
LVDS Low-Voltage Differential Signaling
LVPECL Low-Voltage Pseudo (Positive) Emitter-Coupled
Logic
LVTTL Low-Voltage Transistor-Transistor Logic
TSSOP Thin Shrink Small Outline Package
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
MHz megahertz
µA microampere
mV millivolt
ns nanosecond
 ohm
% percent
pF picofarad
ps picosecond
V volt
W watt
CY2DP814
Document Number: 38-07060 Rev. *J Page 14 of 15
Document History Page
Document Title: CY2DP814, 1:4 Clock Fanout Buffer
Document Number: 38-07060
Rev. ECN No. Submission
Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 10785 06/07/01 IKA Convert from IMI to Cypress
*A 115610 07/02/02 CTK Range of VCM
*B 122746 12/15/02 RBI Added power-up requirements to maximum ratings information.
*C 382376 See ECN RGL Added typical values
Added Lead-free device for TSSOP commercial
Removed pruned parts
*D 403374 See ECN RGL Added Lead-free for TSSOP Industrial
*E 2595534 10/23/08 CXQ Removed CY2DP814ZC from the Ordering Information.
Updated template
*F 2904795 04/05/2010 TSV Removed inactive part number CY2DP814ZCT from the Ordering Information
table.
Updated package diagram.
*G 3052284 10/08/2010 CXQ Updated Features (To mention commercial temperature range).
Updated Maximum Ratings:
Changed ambient temperature to 0 °C to 70 °C.
Changed temperature range to 0 °C to 70 °C in AC Switching Characteristics.
Removed CY2DP814ZXI and CY2DP814ZXIT from Ordering Information.
Updated Package Drawing and Dimensions.